



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01211202 December 02, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1U83-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HARDEE, HENDRY, HIGHLANDS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43792917245 (*)
Contract Descr: Tree Trimming & Removal, Stump Grinding, Tree & Brush Removal
 The work under this Contract consists of Tree Trimming and Removal, Stump Grinding, Tree and Brush Removal, and Power Sheering.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TWQ LLC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0005 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		175.000 EA	90.00000	15,750.00	150.00000	26,250.00	144.00000	25,200.00
0010 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		90.000 EA	175.00000	15,750.00	300.00000	27,000.00	388.00000	34,920.00
0015 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		55.000 EA	350.00000	19,250.00	400.00000	22,000.00	666.00000	36,630.00
0020 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		47.000 EA	425.00000	19,975.00	500.00000	23,500.00	888.00000	41,736.00
0025 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		19.000 EA	640.00000	12,160.00	500.00000	9,500.00	1,900.00000	36,100.00
0030 E580332 97 TREE TRIMMING		325.000 EA	75.00000	24,375.00	100.00000	32,500.00	66.00000	21,450.00
0035 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		10.000 AC	1,000.00000	10,000.00	900.00000	9,000.00	6,200.00000	62,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01211202 December 02, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1U83-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TWQ LLC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0040 E580334 1 STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")		67.000 EA	55.00000	3,685.00	100.00000	6,700.00	99.00000	6,633.00
0045 E580334 2 STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")		41.000 EA	80.00000	3,280.00	100.00000	4,100.00	266.00000	10,906.00
0050 E580334 3 STUMP GRINDING (> 48")		12.000 EA	110.00000	1,320.00	100.00000	1,200.00	388.00000	4,656.00
0055 E580336 12 POWER SHEARING >0' TO 15' WIDTH AND 20' HEIGHT		232,500.000 LF	0.10000	23,250.00	0.60000	139,500.00	1.60000	372,000.00
0060 E580336 13 POWER SHEARING >0' TO 15' WIDTH GREATER THAN 20' HEIGHT		116,650.000 LF	0.12000	13,998.00	0.75000	87,487.50	2.40000	279,960.00
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND Section Totals: REMOVAL (MH)				\$162,793.00		\$388,737.50		\$932,191.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$162,793.00		\$388,737.50		932,191.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01211202 December 02, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1U83-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.